18.26. OL

Form **PTO-1594**

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

(Rev. 10/02)

12-26-2002



R

102322220

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	- ZZZQ
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 12-26-02 Van Dyke Supply Co.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: L J Van Dyke akla Internal Lambertus J. Van Dyke Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Association Limited Partnership	Street Address:State D Zip:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 12 - 19 - 200 2	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,208,408
Additional number(s) attached Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Catherine Peters, Paraleyal Internal Address: Legal Dapt (Cabela's, INC.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: One Cabela Drive City: S:dney State: Ne Zip: 69160	8. Deposit account number:
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Pather: ne Peters Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 12-24-02 Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

12/27/2002 \$TON11 00000001 1208408 01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002638 FRAME: 0840

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Van Dyke Supply Co., a corporation of the State of South Dakota, having a place of business at 4th Avenue and 6th Street, Woonsocket, South Dakota 57385 ("Assignor") hereby agrees with L. J. Van Dyke, a/k/a Lambertus J. Van Dyke, an individual, having a place of residence at Hill City, South Dakota ("Assignee") as follows.

Assignor has adopted and is using a mark FLEXIFORM ("MARK") registered in the United States Patent Office, Registration No. 1,208,408, registered September 14, 1982, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring said MARK and the registration thereof.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, his successors, assigns, executor(s), and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to said MARK, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said MARK, along with said registration, the number of which is set forth hereinabove.

Van Dyke Supply Co.

By Molor

Title / Nessee

Date: 12-24-2002

RECORDED: 12/26/2002

REEL: 002638 FRAME: 0841